)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 07:44:18 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4073 Concurrent Resolution, By Davenport, Allison, Hawkins, Lee, Littlejohn and Walker

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PROVIDE THAT THE
MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT ALONG INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 85 FROM MILE POINT 68.8 TO MILE POINT 77.4 IN
SPARTANBURG COUNTY IS SIXTY-FIVE MILES AND HOUR AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT
PLACES ALONG THIS STRETCH OF HIGHWAY TO INFORM MOTORISTS OF THE MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT.

04/24/97
04/24/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/06/97
05/07/97
05/07/97
05/14/97
05/15/97

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-15

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-16
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-39
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1997 HJ-44

Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-38

Introduced SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-19

Page 1 of 1



