South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 07:44:18 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4073 Concurrent Resolution, By Davenport, Allison, Hawkins, Lee, Littlejohn and Walker

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO PROVIDE THAT THE MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT ALONG INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 85 FROM MILE POINT 68.8 TO MILE POINT 77.4 IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY IS SIXTY-FIVE MILES AND HOUR AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT PLACES ALONG THIS STRETCH OF HIGHWAY TO INFORM MOTORISTS OF THE MAXIMUM SPEED LIMIT.

0.4/0.4/0=		1 4 1 111145
04/24/97	House	Introduced HJ-15
04/24/97	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-16
04/30/97	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-39
05/01/97	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 6, 1997 HJ-44
05/06/97	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-38
05/07/97	Senate	Introduced SJ-6
05/07/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-6
05/14/97	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4
05/15/97	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-19